MY O Suffolk Concert Orchestra Rehearsal Schedule 2015 - 2016

Rehearsal Location & Time

Sequoya Middle School
750 Waverly Avenue
Holtsville, NY 11742

Rehearsals are Thursday evenings from 7:00 - 9:15 PM with Concert Orchestra Director Eileen Murphy.
Please arrive no later than 6:45 PM to check in with your rehearsal supervisor and warm up. MYO Member Music
Folder is required for check in each week.

**Snow Day Rehearsals will only take place if a regular rehearsal is cancelled because of inclement weather

Rehearsal Schedule

September 24 Regular rehearsal
October 1 Sectionals rehearsal & Parent/Guardian Meeting with MYO Staff
8 Regular rehearsal and Seating Auditions
15 Regular rehearsal
22 Regular rehearsal
29 Regular rehearsal
November 5 Regular rehearsal
12 Regular rehearsal
19 Regular rehearsal
26 No rehearsal — Thanksgiving
December 3 Regular rehearsal
10 Regular rehearsal

Sat 12 Concert for all Suffolk Orchestras at Tilles Center
4:30-6:30 PM Dress Rehearsals

7:00 PM Suffolk Concert, Symphony and Principal Orchestras
17 Regular rehearsal
24 No rehearsal — Holiday Break
31 No rehearsal — Holiday Break
January 7 Sectionals rehearsal
14 Regular rehearsal
21 Regular rehearsal
(Wed  27**  Snow Day Rehearsal)
28 Regular rehearsal and Seating Auditions
February
(Wed  3** Snow Day Rehearsal)
4 Regular rehearsal
(Wed 10**  Snow Day Rehearsal)
11 Regular rehearsal

18 No Rehearsal — Winter Break



February

March
April
Sun
May
Sun
June  Mon
Mon

25

10
17
24
31

10

14
21
28

12
19

22

6
13

Regular rehearsal

Regular rehearsal

Regular rehearsal

Regular rehearsal

No rehearsal — Spring Break |

Regular rehearsal

Regular rehearsal

Concert for Suffolk Orchestras at Staller Center, Stony Brook University
11:30 AM-1:30 PM Dress Rehearsals

2:00 PM Suffolk Concert, Symphony and Principal Orchestras

Regular rehearsal
Regular rehearsal
No rehearsal — Spring Break 11

Regular rehearsal
Regular rehearsal
Regular rehearsal

Concerts for MYO Ensembles at Jazz at Lincoln Center, New York City

11:00 AM-12:30 PM Dress Rehearsals

1:00 PM Suffolk Concert and Symphony Orchestras

Returning Member Auditions (for Symphony Orchestra by recommendation only)

Returning Member Auditions (for Symphony Orchestra by recommendation only)

Please Note: Rehearsal and Concert schedule is subject to change by MYO Executive

Director.

For Cancellation Information: please check our website www.myo.org or Facebook page

Metropolitan Youth Orchestra of New York for emergency cancellation of a rehearsal or

performance, due to inclement weather or other circumstances.

8/13/2015


http://www.myo.org/
https://www.facebook.com/pages/Metropolitan-Youth-Orchestra-of-New-York/12220771810?ref=hl&ref_type=bookmark

