

MYO Suffolk Concert Orchestra Rehearsal Schedule 2015 - 2016

Rehearsal Location & Time

Sequoya Middle School

750 Waverly Avenue Holtsville, NY 11742

Rehearsals are **Thursday evenings from 7:00 - 9:15 PM** with Concert Orchestra Director Eileen Murphy. Please arrive no later than 6:45 PM to check in with your rehearsal supervisor and warm up. **MYO Member Music Folder is required for check in each week**.

**Snow Day Rehearsals will only take place if a regular rehearsal is cancelled because of inclement weather

Rehearsal Schedule

September	24	Regular rehearsal		
October	1 8 15 22 29	Sectionals rehearsal & Parent/Guardian Meeting with MYO Staff Regular rehearsal and Seating Auditions Regular rehearsal Regular rehearsal Regular rehearsal		
November	5 12 19 26	Regular rehearsal Regular rehearsal Regular rehearsal No rehearsal – Thanksgiving		
December	3 10	Regular rehearsal Regular rehearsal		
Sat	12	Concert for all Suffolk Orchestras at Tilles Center		
		4:30-6:30 PM Dress Rehearsals		
		7:00 PM Suffolk Concert, Symphony and Principal Orchestras		
	17 24 31	Regular rehearsal No rehearsal – Holiday Break No rehearsal – Holiday Break		
January (Wed	7 14 21 27** 28	Sectionals rehearsal Regular rehearsal Regular rehearsal Snow Day Rehearsal) Regular rehearsal and Seating Auditions		
February				
(Wed	3** 4 10** 11 18	Snow Day Rehearsal) Regular rehearsal Snow Day Rehearsal) Regular rehearsal No Rehearsal – Winter Break		

Februa	ıry	25	Regular rehearsal		
March		3 10 17 24 31	Regular rehearsal Regular rehearsal Regular rehearsal No rehearsal – Spring Break I Regular rehearsal		
April Sun		7	Regular rehearsal		
		10	Concert for Suffolk Orchestras at Staller Center, Stony Brook University		
			11:30 AM-1:30 PM	Dress Rehearsals	
			2:00 PM	Suffolk Concert, Symphony and Principal Orchestras	
		14 21 28	Regular rehearsal Regular rehearsal No rehearsal – Spring Br	eak II	
May Sun		5 12 19	Regular rehearsal Regular rehearsal Regular rehearsal		
	Sun	22	Concerts for MYO Ensembles at Jazz at Lincoln Center, New York City		
			11:00 AM-12:30 PM	Dress Rehearsals	
			1:00 PM	Suffolk Concert and Symphony Orchestras	
June Mon Mon		6	Returning Member Auditions (for Symphony Orchestra by recommendation only)		
		13	Returning Member Auditions (for Symphony Orchestra by recommendation only)		

Please Note: Rehearsal and Concert schedule is subject to change by MYO Executive Director.

<u>For Cancellation Information</u>: please check our website <u>www.myo.org</u> or Facebook page <u>Metropolitan Youth Orchestra of New York</u> for emergency cancellation of a rehearsal or performance, due to inclement weather or other circumstances.

8/13/2015